

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1499 OF 2010

Digitally signed
by HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.06.19
18:12:57 +0530

Tata AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd. ..Appellant
Versus
Dinesh Ramdas Raut and Another ...Respondents

Mr. Pradyumna S. Thakurdesai h/f. Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi,
Advocate for Appellant.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 19th June, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company, issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 24.07.2025.
2. The Appellant is at liberty to furnish fresh address of Respondent No. 2, if necessary, within a period of one week from today. If the fresh address is provided, notice be issued on the fresh address; if not provided, notice be issued on the address already available on record.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)